THE DATASHEET OF
LT1243CS8#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT1241 Series
1
Rev B
For more information www.analog.com
BLOCK DIAGRAM

S8 PACKAGE 8-LEAD PLASTIC SO
TJMAX = 100°C, θJA = 150°C/W
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
OBSOLETE PACKAGE
LT124XCJ8#PBF LT124XCJ8#TRPBF 124X 8-Lead CERDIP 0°C to 100°C
LT124XCN8#PBF LT124XCN8#TRPBF 124X 8-Lead PDIP 0°C to 100°C
LT124XCS8#PBF LT124XCS8#TRPBF 124X 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 100°C
LT124XIN8#PBF LT124XIN8#TRPBF 124XI 8-Lead PDIP –40°C to 125°C
LT124XIS8#PBF LT124XIS8#TRPBF 124XI 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
OBSOLETE PACKAGE
LT124XMJ8#PBF LT124XMJ8#TRPBF 8-Lead CERDIP –55°C to 125°C
Consult ADI Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
Supply Voltage...........................................................25V
Output Current.........................................................±1A*
Output Energy (Capacitive Load per Cycle)................ 5µJ
Analog Inputs (Pins 2, 3)................................ –0.3 to 6V
Error Amplifier Output Sink Current........................10mA
Power Dissipation at TA ≤ 25°C...................................1W
Operating Junction Temperature Range
	 LT124XC.................................................. 0°C to 100°C
	 LT124XI ............................................. – 40°C to 100°C
	 LT124XM (Obsolete)........................... –55°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range.................. – 65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................... 300°C
*The 1A rating for output current is based on transient switching